
 

 

 

 

                                                          

Safeguarding - A reminder that safeguarding is everyone’s business. 
The Designated Safeguarding Lead for our school is Mrs Hewitt; in her absence the Deputy DSLs are Mrs Spooner and Mrs 

Foster, following this Mrs Wilding also has up to date DSL training and can act as a Deputy DSL. 
If you have a concern about a child, however small you feel this might be, please do come and speak to us. Alternatively, 

Children’s Services can be contacted on 0845 603 5620. The NSPCC also have a helpline for you to report concerns, they can 
be contacted on 0808 800 5000. 

 
Domestic Abuse Helpline 

https://www.gov.uk/guidance/domestic-abuse-how-to-get-help 
0808 2000 247 

If you are in immediate danger, call 999 and ask for the police. If you can’t speak and are calling on a mobile press 55 to 
have your call transferred to the police. Find out how to call the police when you can’t speak. 

 

Dates for Your Diary 

All Year Groups 
Monday 21st July – Happy’s Circus  
Tuesday 22nd July – School Closes for Summer at 1:15pm 
Wednesday 3rd September – INSET Day 
Thursday 4th September – Year 1 to Year 6 Return to School from 8:30am 
Thursday 2nd October – Individual Photographs (am) 
 
Year R 
Thursday 4th September - Home Visits 
Friday 5th September – Home Visits 
Monday 8th September – Home Visits 
Tuesday 9th September – Year R Group 1 start school 9:00am – 12:00pm 
Wednesday 10th September - Year R Group 2 start school 9:00am – 12:00pm 
Friday 12th September – Group 1 and 2 stay for lunch, until 1:00pm 
Monday 15th September – Year R in school full time 8:45am – 3:10pm 
Monday 29th September – Parent Information Session (Phonics and PE) – 9:00am – 9:30am (Details to follow) 
 
Year 1 
Wednesday 8th October – Shared Learning – 9:00am – 9:45am 
 
Year 2 
Thursday 9th October – Shared Learning – 9:00am – 9:45am 
 
Year 3 
Thursday 25th September – Shared Learning – 2:30pm – 3:10pm 
 
Year 4 
Wednesday 24th September – Shared Learning – 2:30pm – 3:10pm 
 
Year 5 
Friday 26th September – Shared Learning – 2:30pm – 3:10pm 
 
Year 6 
Tuesday 22nd July – Leavers’ Assembly to Parents – 9:00am – 9:30am 
Tuesday 23rd September – Shared Learning – 2:30pm – 3:10pm 
 

 

https://www.gov.uk/guidance/domestic-abuse-how-to-get-help
https://www.gov.uk/guidance/domestic-abuse-how-to-get-help#how-to-call-the-police-when-you-cant-speak

